Armatures
Pinch valve pneumatically actuated
Series PI03, PI04
Design type Pinch valve, pneumatically actuated
Connection RP1/2"...RP2" according to ISO 7/1
on request: NPT thread, Adhesive socket PVC, Weld ends according to DIN or ISO, Tri-Clamp in inches
Materials Housing Stainless steel 1.4408 (non-media-contacting)
Connection parts Stainless steel 1.4435 or rather Adhesive socket PVC

Page 1 / 6
Type code
Pinch valve PI 03 -12 -N Z S -51 -S
Function NC 03
NO 04
Female thread RP1/2" 12
RP3/4" 34
RP1" 10
RP11/4" 114
RP11/2" 112
RP2" 20
NPT-Thread NPT1/2" 12N
NPT3/4" 34N
NPT1" 10N
NPT11/4" 114N
NPT2" 20N
Adhesive socket DN15 15
DN20 20
DN25 25
DN32 32
DN40 40
DN50 50
Weld ends to DIN DN15 D15
DN20 D20
DN25 D25
DN32 D32
DN40 D40
DN50 D50
Weld ends to ISO DN15 I15
DN20 I20
DN25 I25
DN32 I32
DN40 I40
DN50 I50
Hose insert EPDM food-grade E
NBR food-grade N
FKM V
Silicone I
SBR S
Connection material PVC V
Stainless steel 1.4435 Z
Body material Stainless steel 1.4408 S
Actuator Piston Ø50mm 1Spring 51
Piston Ø50mm 2Springs 52
Piston Ø50mm 3Springs 53
Piston Ø80mm 1Spring 81
Piston Ø80mm 2Springs 82
Piston Ø80mm 3Springs 83
Piston Ø125mm 1Spring 1251
Piston Ø125mm 2Springs 1252
Piston Ø125mm 3Springs 1253
Special versions silicone-free S
Special version 01(Description in the text) 01
Version 4
138089 / Generated 2026/23 EN
MADE IN EUROPE
 +43 512 52076
© STASTO Automation KG
Open series online
Page 2 / 6
Technical specifications and Dimensions with threaded connection or Adhesive socket
Spring return closed
Nominal
size
DN [mm]
Actuator Female thread NPT-Thread Adhesive
socket
PVC
D E G I SW1 SW2 Stroke Kvs